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35% Review Set

SHEET INDEX

GENERAL
G0.15 SHEET INDEX AND STAMPS - CITY OF MADISON PLAN

COMMISSION

CIVIL

SITE SURVEY

C1.00 DEMOLITION AND EROSION CONTROL
C2.00 SITE UTILITIES
C2.01 SITE UTILITIES
C3.00 SITE GRADING - FINAL
C4.00 SITE PAVING
C5.00 SITE DETAILS

LANDSCAPE
L1.00 LANDSCAPE PLAN
L1.01 LANDSCAPE PLAN - ENLARGEMENT
L1.02 LANDSCAPE PLAN - ENLARGEMENT
L2.00 GREEN ROOF
L3.00 DETAILS
L4.00 SITE PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION

ARCHITECTURAL

AS0.01 SITE SURVEY w/ NEW BUILDING OUTLINE

A0.00 BASEMENT PLAN - OVERALL/LIFE SAFETY
A0.01 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL/LIFE SAFETY
A0.02 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL/LIFE SAFETY
A0.03 THIRD FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL/LIFE SAFETY
A0.04 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL/LIFE SAFETY
A0.05 FIFTH FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL/LIFE SAFETY
A0.06 PENTHOUSE PLAN - OVERALL/LIFE SAFETY
A1.01A FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A
A1.01B FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA B
A1.01C FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA C
A1.02A SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA A
A1.02B SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA B
A1.02C SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA C
A1.03A THIRD FLOOR PLAN - AREA A
A1.03B THIRD FLOOR PLAN - AREA B
A1.04A FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - AREA A
A1.04B FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - AREA B
A1.05A FIFTH FLOOR PLAN - AREA A
A1.05B FIFTH FLOOR PLAN - AREA B
A1.06A PENTHOUSE FLOOR PLAN
A2.00 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A2.01 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A2.02 BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS
A2.03 BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS
A2.04 BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS
A2.05        BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS

ELECTRICAL
E0.10 SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL
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APPLICABLE CODE:

Wisconsin Commercial Building Code (2006 IBC)
ICC / ANSI A117.1 (2003)

AREA:

LOWER LEVEL:   8,606 GSF
FIRST FLOOR: 48,629 GSF
SECOND FLOOR: 37,323 GSF
THIRD FLOOR: 21,163 GSF
FOURTH FLOOR: 20,968 GSF
FIFTH FLOOR: 20,019 GSF
PENTHOUSE:   9,828 GSF
TOTAL:                                 166,536 GSF

OCCUPANCY:

GROUP B BUSINESS (PRIMARY USE)
GROUP A3 ASSEMBLY (SECONDARY USE)

BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREAS:

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 160 FT
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 65 FT
ALLOWABLE STORY: 11
ACTUAL STORY: 2
ALLOWABLE AREA: UL

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: IB

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS TABLE 601 & 602:

STRUCTURAL FRAME:.......................................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR):..........................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR):...........................................................................................2 HOUR
NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (EXTERIOR):........................................................1 HOUR (X < 5 FT.)

1 HOUR (X < 10 FT.)
1 HOUR (X < 30 FT.)
0 HOUR (X > 30 FT.)

NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (INTERIOR):.........................................................0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:.................................2 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:...................................0 HOUR

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM:

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: YES (NFPA 13)

MEANS OF EGRESS:

OCCUPANCY LOAD
LOWER LEVEL: 670
MAIN CONCOURSE: 2400-3000
SECOND FLOOR: 260

BUILDING DATA

MEANS OF EGRESS: FROM ROOM OR LEVEL
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

MEANS OF EGRESS:  EXIT DISCHARGE
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

X"

X"

VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (F.E.C.)

LEGEND

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS

FIRE HYDRANT (F.H.)

2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

2 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE

3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

3 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE
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 3/32" = 1'-0"1 BASEMENT PLAN - OVERALL/LIFE SAFETY

8'2' 16'4'0
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APPLICABLE CODE:

Wisconsin Commercial Building Code (2006 IBC)
ICC / ANSI A117.1 (2003)

AREA:

LOWER LEVEL:   8,606 GSF
FIRST FLOOR: 48,629 GSF
SECOND FLOOR: 37,323 GSF
THIRD FLOOR: 21,163 GSF
FOURTH FLOOR: 20,968 GSF
FIFTH FLOOR: 20,019 GSF
PENTHOUSE:   9,828 GSF
TOTAL:                                 166,536 GSF

OCCUPANCY:

GROUP B BUSINESS (PRIMARY USE)
GROUP A3 ASSEMBLY (SECONDARY USE)

BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREAS:

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 160 FT
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 65 FT
ALLOWABLE STORY: 11
ACTUAL STORY: 2
ALLOWABLE AREA: UL

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: IB

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS TABLE 601 & 602:

STRUCTURAL FRAME:.......................................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR):..........................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR):...........................................................................................2 HOUR
NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (EXTERIOR):........................................................1 HOUR (X < 5 FT.)

1 HOUR (X < 10 FT.)
1 HOUR (X < 30 FT.)
0 HOUR (X > 30 FT.)

NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (INTERIOR):.........................................................0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:.................................2 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:...................................0 HOUR

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM:

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: YES (NFPA 13)

MEANS OF EGRESS:

OCCUPANCY LOAD
LOWER LEVEL: 670
MAIN CONCOURSE: 2400-3000
SECOND FLOOR: 260

BUILDING DATA

MEANS OF EGRESS: FROM ROOM OR LEVEL
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

MEANS OF EGRESS:  EXIT DISCHARGE
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

X"

X"

VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (F.E.C.)

LEGEND

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS

FIRE HYDRANT (F.H.)

2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

2 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE

3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

3 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE
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 3/32" = 1'-0"1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL/LIFE SAFETY

8'2' 16'4'0
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APPLICABLE CODE:

Wisconsin Commercial Building Code (2006 IBC)
ICC / ANSI A117.1 (2003)

AREA:

LOWER LEVEL:   8,606 GSF
FIRST FLOOR: 48,629 GSF
SECOND FLOOR: 37,323 GSF
THIRD FLOOR: 21,163 GSF
FOURTH FLOOR: 20,968 GSF
FIFTH FLOOR: 20,019 GSF
PENTHOUSE:   9,828 GSF
TOTAL:                                 166,536 GSF

OCCUPANCY:

GROUP B BUSINESS (PRIMARY USE)
GROUP A3 ASSEMBLY (SECONDARY USE)

BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREAS:

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 160 FT
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 65 FT
ALLOWABLE STORY: 11
ACTUAL STORY: 2
ALLOWABLE AREA: UL

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: IB

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS TABLE 601 & 602:

STRUCTURAL FRAME:.......................................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR):..........................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR):...........................................................................................2 HOUR
NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (EXTERIOR):........................................................1 HOUR (X < 5 FT.)

1 HOUR (X < 10 FT.)
1 HOUR (X < 30 FT.)
0 HOUR (X > 30 FT.)

NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (INTERIOR):.........................................................0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:.................................2 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:...................................0 HOUR

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM:

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: YES (NFPA 13)

MEANS OF EGRESS:

OCCUPANCY LOAD
LOWER LEVEL: 670
MAIN CONCOURSE: 2400-3000
SECOND FLOOR: 260

BUILDING DATA

MEANS OF EGRESS: FROM ROOM OR LEVEL
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

MEANS OF EGRESS:  EXIT DISCHARGE
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

X"

X"

VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (F.E.C.)

LEGEND

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS

FIRE HYDRANT (F.H.)

2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

2 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE

3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

3 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE
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 3/32" = 1'-0"1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL/LIFE SAFETY
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APPLICABLE CODE:

Wisconsin Commercial Building Code (2006 IBC)
ICC / ANSI A117.1 (2003)

AREA:

LOWER LEVEL:   8,606 GSF
FIRST FLOOR: 48,629 GSF
SECOND FLOOR: 37,323 GSF
THIRD FLOOR: 21,163 GSF
FOURTH FLOOR: 20,968 GSF
FIFTH FLOOR: 20,019 GSF
PENTHOUSE:   9,828 GSF
TOTAL:                                 166,536 GSF

OCCUPANCY:

GROUP B BUSINESS (PRIMARY USE)
GROUP A3 ASSEMBLY (SECONDARY USE)

BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREAS:

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 160 FT
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 65 FT
ALLOWABLE STORY: 11
ACTUAL STORY: 2
ALLOWABLE AREA: UL

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: IB

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS TABLE 601 & 602:

STRUCTURAL FRAME:.......................................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR):..........................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR):...........................................................................................2 HOUR
NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (EXTERIOR):........................................................1 HOUR (X < 5 FT.)

1 HOUR (X < 10 FT.)
1 HOUR (X < 30 FT.)
0 HOUR (X > 30 FT.)

NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (INTERIOR):.........................................................0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:.................................2 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:...................................0 HOUR

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM:

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: YES (NFPA 13)

MEANS OF EGRESS:

OCCUPANCY LOAD
LOWER LEVEL: 670
MAIN CONCOURSE: 2400-3000
SECOND FLOOR: 260

BUILDING DATA

MEANS OF EGRESS: FROM ROOM OR LEVEL
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

MEANS OF EGRESS:  EXIT DISCHARGE
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

X"

X"

VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (F.E.C.)

LEGEND

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS

FIRE HYDRANT (F.H.)

2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

2 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE

3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

3 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE

Number

Date

Issued

Sheet

Set

Type

DSF

Number

Graphic

Scale

No.

Revisions:

Date: Description:
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APPLICABLE CODE:

Wisconsin Commercial Building Code (2006 IBC)
ICC / ANSI A117.1 (2003)

AREA:

LOWER LEVEL:   8,606 GSF
FIRST FLOOR: 48,629 GSF
SECOND FLOOR: 37,323 GSF
THIRD FLOOR: 21,163 GSF
FOURTH FLOOR: 20,968 GSF
FIFTH FLOOR: 20,019 GSF
PENTHOUSE:   9,828 GSF
TOTAL:                                 166,536 GSF

OCCUPANCY:

GROUP B BUSINESS (PRIMARY USE)
GROUP A3 ASSEMBLY (SECONDARY USE)

BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREAS:

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 160 FT
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 65 FT
ALLOWABLE STORY: 11
ACTUAL STORY: 2
ALLOWABLE AREA: UL

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: IB

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS TABLE 601 & 602:

STRUCTURAL FRAME:.......................................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR):..........................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR):...........................................................................................2 HOUR
NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (EXTERIOR):........................................................1 HOUR (X < 5 FT.)

1 HOUR (X < 10 FT.)
1 HOUR (X < 30 FT.)
0 HOUR (X > 30 FT.)

NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (INTERIOR):.........................................................0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:.................................2 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:...................................0 HOUR

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM:

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: YES (NFPA 13)

MEANS OF EGRESS:

OCCUPANCY LOAD
LOWER LEVEL: 670
MAIN CONCOURSE: 2400-3000
SECOND FLOOR: 260

BUILDING DATA

MEANS OF EGRESS: FROM ROOM OR LEVEL
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

MEANS OF EGRESS:  EXIT DISCHARGE
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

X"

X"

VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (F.E.C.)

LEGEND

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS

FIRE HYDRANT (F.H.)

2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

2 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE

3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

3 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE

Number

Date

Issued

Sheet

Set

Type

DSF

Number

Graphic

Scale

No.

Revisions:

Date: Description:
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APPLICABLE CODE:

Wisconsin Commercial Building Code (2006 IBC)
ICC / ANSI A117.1 (2003)

AREA:

LOWER LEVEL:   8,606 GSF
FIRST FLOOR: 48,629 GSF
SECOND FLOOR: 37,323 GSF
THIRD FLOOR: 21,163 GSF
FOURTH FLOOR: 20,968 GSF
FIFTH FLOOR: 20,019 GSF
PENTHOUSE:   9,828 GSF
TOTAL:                                 166,536 GSF

OCCUPANCY:

GROUP B BUSINESS (PRIMARY USE)
GROUP A3 ASSEMBLY (SECONDARY USE)

BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREAS:

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 160 FT
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 65 FT
ALLOWABLE STORY: 11
ACTUAL STORY: 2
ALLOWABLE AREA: UL

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: IB

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS TABLE 601 & 602:

STRUCTURAL FRAME:.......................................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR):..........................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR):...........................................................................................2 HOUR
NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (EXTERIOR):........................................................1 HOUR (X < 5 FT.)

1 HOUR (X < 10 FT.)
1 HOUR (X < 30 FT.)
0 HOUR (X > 30 FT.)

NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (INTERIOR):.........................................................0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:.................................2 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:...................................0 HOUR

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM:

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: YES (NFPA 13)

MEANS OF EGRESS:

OCCUPANCY LOAD
LOWER LEVEL: 670
MAIN CONCOURSE: 2400-3000
SECOND FLOOR: 260

BUILDING DATA

MEANS OF EGRESS: FROM ROOM OR LEVEL
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

MEANS OF EGRESS:  EXIT DISCHARGE
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

X"

X"

VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (F.E.C.)

LEGEND

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS

FIRE HYDRANT (F.H.)

2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

2 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE

3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

3 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE
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6115
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APPLICABLE CODE:

Wisconsin Commercial Building Code (2006 IBC)
ICC / ANSI A117.1 (2003)

AREA:

LOWER LEVEL:   8,606 GSF
FIRST FLOOR: 48,629 GSF
SECOND FLOOR: 37,323 GSF
THIRD FLOOR: 21,163 GSF
FOURTH FLOOR: 20,968 GSF
FIFTH FLOOR: 20,019 GSF
PENTHOUSE:   9,828 GSF
TOTAL:                                 166,536 GSF

OCCUPANCY:

GROUP B BUSINESS (PRIMARY USE)
GROUP A3 ASSEMBLY (SECONDARY USE)

BUILDING HEIGHTS & AREAS:

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 160 FT
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 65 FT
ALLOWABLE STORY: 11
ACTUAL STORY: 2
ALLOWABLE AREA: UL

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: IB

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS TABLE 601 & 602:

STRUCTURAL FRAME:.......................................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR):..........................................................................................2 HOUR
BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR):...........................................................................................2 HOUR
NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (EXTERIOR):........................................................1 HOUR (X < 5 FT.)

1 HOUR (X < 10 FT.)
1 HOUR (X < 30 FT.)
0 HOUR (X > 30 FT.)

NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (INTERIOR):.........................................................0 HOUR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:.................................2 HOUR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCL. SUPPORTING BEAMS & JOISTS:...................................0 HOUR

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM:

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: YES (NFPA 13)

MEANS OF EGRESS:

OCCUPANCY LOAD
LOWER LEVEL: 670
MAIN CONCOURSE: 2400-3000
SECOND FLOOR: 260

BUILDING DATA

MEANS OF EGRESS: FROM ROOM OR LEVEL
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

MEANS OF EGRESS:  EXIT DISCHARGE
X" = CLEAR WIDTH OF OPENING IN INCHES

X"

X"

VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (F.E.C.)

LEGEND

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS

FIRE HYDRANT (F.H.)

2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

2 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE

3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

3 HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE

Number
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